## Morgan Lewis

Ulises R. Pin Brett P. Ferenchak ulises.pin@morganlewis.com

brett.ferenchak@morganlewis.com

January 14, 2020

## **VIA IBFS**

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Room TW-A325 Washington, DC 20554

Re: IB File Nos. SCL-MOD-20191223-00039 & SCL-LIC-20181008-00034

GU Holdings Inc. Application for Modification of the Curie Cable Landing License

## **SUPPLEMENT**

Dear Secretary Dortch:

On behalf of GU Holdings Inc. ("GU Holdings"), this letter confirms that GU Holdings commits to apply to the proposed Panama branch the obligations that GU Holdings agreed to in the Letter of Assurances dated September 18, 2019 for the Curie Cable System in IB File No. SCL-LIC-20181008-00034.

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Ulises R. Pin

Ulises R. Pin Brett P. Ferenchak

Counsel for GU Holdings Inc.

cc: David Krech (FCC) Jodi Cooper (FCC)